
Long Beach State (16-22, 3-4 Big West) -vs- Cal Poly (17-19, 4-6 Big West)
4/20/2018 at San Luis Obispo, CA (Baggett Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Shelton, Trent (3-2)
Loss: Villalobos, Eli (2-3)
Save: Arens, Matt (1)
HBP: Baayoun, Zak, Schneider, Cam
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chuck Lyon First: Ryan Bleiberg Second Base: Travis Reininger Third Base: Scott Jones 
Start: 7:03 pm   Time: 3:28   Attendance: 2,431   Weather: Clear, cool, 58 deg., 15-25 NW

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 4 11 1
Cal Poly 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 X 5 11 2

Long Beach State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Andrews, Clayton cf 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Jimenez, Chris c/3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Duran, Jarren 2b 5 0 2 1 0 2 0
Hughey, Jacob 1b 5 1 1 0 0 1 3
Jones, Leonard dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Robinson, Shaq 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Mercadel, Tristan ph/lf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Stotler, Brooks rf/lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
Sanchez, Joey lf/rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Torres, Antonio c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nelson, Garrett ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rivera, Santino ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Baayoun, Zak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Villalobos, Eli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Spacke, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 11 4 2 6 9

2B: Robinson, Shaq (1)
3B: Andrews, Clayton (1)
SH: Jimenez, Chris (1); Jones, Leonard (1); Sanchez, Joey (1)
HBP: Andrews, Clayton (1)
E: Hughey, Jacob (1)
DP: 2

Cal Poly 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McKenna, Alex cf 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
Marinconz, Kyle ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
Beesley, Bradlee rf 4 1 3 0 0 1 2
Samuelson, Tate 1b 5 0 0 0 0 1 2
Meyer, Nick c 4 0 2 1 0 2 0
Skipps, Elijah dh 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
Ogrin, Scott 2b 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
    Doherty, Dylan 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Barrick, Colby lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    George, Josh lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DiCarlo, Nick 3b 3 0 0 1 0 1 4
Shelton, Trent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schneider, Cam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Arens, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 11 3 3 10 11

2B: McKenna, Alex (1); Beesley, Bradlee (1); Meyer, Nick (1)
3B: Ogrin, Scott (2)
SH: Beesley, Bradlee (1); DiCarlo, Nick (1)
SB: Beesley, Bradlee (1)
HBP: Marinconz, Kyle (1); Barrick, Colby (1)
E: Samuelson, Tate (1); Ogrin, Scott (1)
DP: 2

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Baayoun, Zak 5.0 8 3 3 2 5 0 0 2 0 22 27 5 4 102
Villalobos, Eli (L, 2-3) 1.0 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 19
Spacke, Dylan 2.0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 1 29
Totals 11 5 5 3 10 1 0 2 0 33 40 6 6 150

Cal Poly IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shelton, Trent (W, 3-2) 7.2 10 4 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 29 32 6 11 100
Schneider, Cam 0.2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 6 1 0 30
Arens, Matt (S, 1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 9
Totals 11 4 2 2 6 0 0 1 0 34 40 7 11 139



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS CP
Andrews singled to center field (1-1 BK). 0 0
Jimenez grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Andrews out on the play. 0 0
Duran struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 0 0

Cal Poly - Bottom of 1st LBS CP
McKenna flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Marinconz grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Beesley singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Samuelson flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS CP
Hughey grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 S). 0 0
Jones grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Robinson struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KFBS). 0 0

Cal Poly - Bottom of 2nd LBS CP
Meyer struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0
Skipps singled to left field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Ogrin tripled down the rf line, RBI (3-2 KKBFBFB); Skipps scored. 0 1
Barrick singled to pitcher, bunt (1-1 KB). 0 1
DiCarlo reached on a throwing error by 1b, SAC, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-1 K); Barrick
advanced to third; Ogrin scored. 0 2
McKenna walked (3-2 BFBKBB). 0 2
Marinconz grounded into double play p to c to 1b (0-2 FS); Barrick out on the play. 0 2

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS CP
Stotler singled to third base (0-2 KF). 0 2
Sanchez out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Stotler advanced to second. 0 2
S. Rivera fouled into double play 1b to 3b (3-2 BBKSB); Stotler out on the play. 0 2

Cal Poly - Bottom of 3rd LBS CP
Stotler to lf. 0 2
Sanchez to rf. 0 2
Beesley singled to third base (1-2 KBK). 0 2
Samuelson grounded out to c unassisted, interference (1-2 KBS). 0 2
Samuelson called out for interference as Beesley tried to steal second. 0 2
Beesley stole second. 0 2
Meyer doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Beesley scored. 0 3
Meyer line drive off glove of Robinson and into foul territory. 0 3
Skipps struck out looking (2-2 FSBBK). 0 3
Ogrin struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 0 3

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS CP
Andrews singled through the left side (2-1 BBK). 0 3
Jimenez grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Andrews advanced to second. 0 3
Duran singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 SBS); Andrews scored. 1 3
Hughey reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-1 K); Duran out at second 2b to ss. 1 3
Jones grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 3



Cal Poly - Bottom of 4th LBS CP
Barrick grounded out to ss (1-2 KBS). 1 3
DiCarlo struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBS). 1 3
McKenna walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 3
Marinconz hit by pitch (0-0); McKenna advanced to second. 1 3
Beesley struck out looking (2-2 BBFFFK). 1 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS CP
Robinson doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 1 3
Stotler reached on a muffed throw by 1b (0-1 F); Robinson advanced to third, out at home 1b to c. 1 3
Sanchez struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 1 3
S. Rivera singled to second base (1-2 SFBF); Stotler advanced to second. 1 3
Andrews tripled to right center, 2 RBI (3-2 BBKKBF); S. Rivera scored, unearned; Stotler scored, unearned. 3 3
Jimenez flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 3

Cal Poly - Bottom of 5th LBS CP
Samuelson flied out to lf (0-0). 3 3
Meyer singled to second base (2-1 BBK). 3 3
Skipps singled through the left side (1-2 KBS); Meyer advanced to second. 3 3
Ogrin flied out to rf (0-0); Skipps advanced to second; Meyer advanced to third. 3 3
Barrick hit by pitch (1-2 BKS). 3 3
DiCarlo flied out to lf (0-0). 3 3

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS CP
Duran singled to right field (0-0). 3 3
Hughey reached on a fielder's choice to second base (2-2 FBBF); Duran advanced to second on an error by
2b. 3 3
. 3 3
Ogrin had ball in bare hand, tried to tag runner with glove. 3 3
Jones grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Hughey advanced to second; Duran advanced to third. 3 3
Robinson reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (3-2 KSBBB); Hughey advanced to third; Duran out at
home ss to c. 3 3
Stotler grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 3 3

Cal Poly - Bottom of 6th LBS CP
Villalobos to p for Baayoun. 3 3
McKenna doubled to left center (1-0 B). 3 3
Marinconz walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 3
Beesley reached on a fielder's choice to first base, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); Marinconz advanced to second;
McKenna advanced to third. 3 3
Samuelson grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-0 BB); Beesley out on the play; Marinconz advanced
to third; McKenna scored. 3 4
Marinconz scored on a wild pitch. 3 5
Meyer struck out looking (2-2 SFBBFK). 3 5

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS CP
Sanchez grounded out to p (0-0). 3 5
S. Rivera flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 5
Andrews flied out to rf (2-2 KBBK). 3 5

Cal Poly - Bottom of 7th LBS CP
Spacke to p for Villalobos. 3 5
Skipps struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 5
Ogrin tripled to left center (0-2 KK). 3 5
Barrick struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 3 5
DiCarlo flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 3 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS CP
Doherty to 2b for Ogrin. 3 5
George to lf for Barrick. 3 5
Jimenez flied out to 1b (1-1 KB). 3 5
Duran flied out to ss (1-2 BFS). 3 5
Hughey singled to left field (1-2 FBF). 3 5
Jones singled to right field (0-0); Hughey advanced to second. 3 5
Schneider to p for Shelton. 3 5
Mercadel pinch hit for Robinson. 3 5
Mercadel singled to right field, RBI (1-2 BKF); Jones advanced to third; Hughey scored. 4 5
Stotler flied out to cf (3-2 FBBBSF). 4 5

Cal Poly - Bottom of 8th LBS CP
Jimenez to 3b. 4 5
Mercadel to lf. 4 5
Stotler to rf. 4 5
Torres to c for Sanchez. 4 5
McKenna struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 4 5
Marinconz grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 4 5
Beesley doubled to left field (0-0). 4 5
Samuelson struck out looking (3-2 SBBFFFBK). 4 5

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS CP
Nelson pinch hit for Torres. 4 5
Nelson struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKFFS). 4 5
S. Rivera walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 5
Andrews hit by pitch (1-0 B); S. Rivera advanced to second. 4 5
Jimenez walked (3-2 BBKBFFB); Andrews advanced to second; S. Rivera advanced to third. 4 5
Arens to p for Schneider. 4 5
Duran struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 4 5
Hughey struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBFS). 4 5

Cal Poly - Bottom of 9th LBS CP


